#### 502434741 07/26/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ECOCLIM S.A.	07/11/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOCLIM S.A.	
Street Address:	3, rue des Condemines	
City:	Sion	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1950	

Name:	PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES S.A.
Street Address:	Route de Gisy
City:	Velizy Villacoublay
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-78140

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12299260
Application Number:	12299268

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2028221257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-669-5169

Email: patentmail@seckelip.com

Correspondent Name: Nicolas E. Seckel, PATENT ATTORNEY

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

PATENT

REEL: 030881 FRAME: 0684

JF \$80.00 12299260

502434741

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSA0651567-PSA0651568	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicolas E. Seckel	
Signature:	/nicolas seckel/	
Date:	07/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PSA0651567-PSA0651568-20130726-assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030881 FRAME: 0685

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ECOCLIM S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland, is, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions described and claimed in the following:

- United States Patent Application Nos. 12/299,260 entitled
   "Absorption-type cooling device and associated motor vehicle";
- United States Patent Application Nos. 12/299,268 entitled "Evaporator/absorbers combination, absorption cooling device and associated motor vehicle";

WHEREAS, PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES S.A., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at Route de Gisy, F-78140 Velizy Villacoublay, France, is desirous of acquiring an undivided 50% of the right, title, and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Patent Applications, Patents, and the inventions embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, an undivided 50% of its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under United States Patent Application Nos. 12/299,260 and 12/299,268 and the inventions therein, and any Patents that may issue therefrom for the full term of the said Patents and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 11 day of July 2013.

Assignor: ECOCLIM S.A.

Signature of Representative:

Name:

Title:

Yves BALET

Chairman

Beatrice PILLOUD

Member of the board

PATENT

REEL: 030881 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 07/26/2013